OP \$40.00 139125

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paulius MOSINSKIS	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-SIERRA US, INC.
Street Address:	1380 Bordeaux Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13912514	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8884809618

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2076150424

Email: DRH@LETTERSPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: Dennis R. Haszko

Address Line 1: 499 MOSHER HILL ROAD
Address Line 4: FARMINGTON, MAINE 04938

Signature:	/Dennis R. Haszko, Reg. No. 39,575/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis R. Haszko
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50916.85

Date: 06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=50916_85_PAT-7320-2_Executed-Assignment-as-recorded#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030567 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

1:

Paulius MOSINSKIS, 1545 Gruversville Road, Richlandtown, Pennsylvania, 18955, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

PMC-SIERRA US, INC. 1380 Bordeaux Drive Sunnyvale, California 94089 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODULATING A LASER BEAM AND SENSING THE OPTICAL POWER THEREOF

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Paulius MOSINSKIS	Witness:
Executed at ALENTON City Province/State, Country This day of	whose full post office address is \[\langle \frac{1}{2} \langle
Carlos Associations Signature	MOSINSKIS execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. Signature

PAT 7320-2 Page 1 of 1

> PATENT REEL: 030567 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 06/07/2013